

Fernando Braz



Terms of Service

https://www.fernandobraz.online/

Last Updated: Febraury 10, 2024.

Terms of Service

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using the Fernando Braz Online software-as-a-service app ("the App"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, you may not use the App.

2. Description of the App

Fernando Braz Online provides a tailored software development service accessible through the website <u>https://www.fernandobraz.online</u>.

3. Payment Processing

Payments for the services provided by Fernando Braz Online are processed through Stripe. By using the App, you acknowledge and agree to comply with Stripe's terms of service.

4. Location and Contact Information

Fernando Braz Online operates from Viana do Castelo, Portugal. For any inquiries or concerns regarding the App, you can contact us at contact@fernandobraz.online.

5. User Responsibilities

Users of the App are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account and password, and for restricting access to their devices. Users agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under their account.

6. Prohibited Activities

Users are prohibited from engaging in any unlawful or prohibited activities while using the App. This includes but is not limited to violating intellectual property rights, distributing malware, or engaging in fraudulent activities.

7. Termination of Service

Fernando Braz Online reserves the right to terminate or suspend access to the App at any time, without prior notice, for any reason.

8. Changes to Terms

These Terms of Service may be updated from time to time. Users are encouraged to review the terms regularly. Continued use of the App after any changes shall constitute your consent to such changes.

9. Limitation of Liability

Fernando Braz Online and its owner shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues.

10. Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by the laws of Portugal. Any disputes arising out of or related to these terms shall be resolved through the courts of Viana do Castelo, Portugal.

By using the Fernando Braz Online app, you acknowledge you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Service.

Last updated: Febraury 10, 2024

Questions? Contact me.

www.fernandobraz.online hello@fernandobraz.online +351 912 682 012